RESOLUTION NO._

CITY OF PEORIA

Peoria, Illinois _____ 20 ____

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2022-2023 BIENNIAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, as the City of Peoria, Illinois has adopted the budget system authorizing

expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the City has caused notice to be published on October 15, 2021 that a hearing on the proposed 2022-2023 Biennial Budget would be held on October 26, 2021, and further that said proposed budget was available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office; and,

WHEREAS, a hearing was held this date on the proposed budget before the City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Biennial Budget for the years 2022-2023 and the five-year

2022-2026 Community Investment Program of the City of Peoria be and the same are hereby adopted.

Section 2. That the administrative staff of the City shall cause the Budget as adopted to be compiled, printed and bound in book form for distribution.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS this 16th day of November 2021.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Interim Corporation Counsel